

## Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF INSURANCE Juneau Office

P.O. Box 110805 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0805 Main: 907.465.2515 Fax: 907.465.3422

February 16, 2024

The Honorable Mike Prax Chairman, House Health and Social Services Committee State Capitol, Room 105 Juneau, AK 99801

Chairman Prax,

During the discussion of House Bill 187, regarding prior authorizations, Rep. Saddler asked who the Division of Insurance uses for external reviews. Following is a list of the contractors that the division utilizes for Independent Review Organizations:

- C2C Innovative Solutions, Inc.
- Federal Hearings and Appeals Services, Inc.
- Keystone Peer Review Organizations, Inc.
- Managed Medical Review Organizations, Inc
- MAXIMUS Federal Services, Inc.
- Michigan Peer Review Organization
- Physicians Review Organization
- ProPeer Resources, LLC
- Roffe Enterprises, Inc.

I am happy to answer any question the committee may have regarding our use of these review organizations.

Respectfully submitted,

Lori Wing-Heier

Director